
„Scotchgard” jest znakiem towarowym 3M.

Produkt nie ma właściwości żrących i nie zawiera wybielaczy czy fosforanów.

PRO STAIN & ODOUR

BEFORE YOU CLEAN: Test a small, hidden 
area for colorfastness. If color is affected, do 

not use. For upholstery, use on manufacturer’s 
code “WS” or “W” only.

Carpets look good and stay cleaner 
longer with BISSELL Professional Stain & 

Odour Formula with Scotchgard™ Protector.

Pretreat: For best results, pretreat tough spots & stains.

  
Fill Tank: Shake bottle and use formula according to machine user guide. 

  
Deep Clean: Repeat as need. For best results, stay off cleaned area 
until completely dry. 

  

HOW TO USE 

For BISSELL Machines: Fill measuring cup provided or fill formula cap to 
Line 1 (74 mL), to double your cleaning power & protection fill to Line 2 (148 mL); 

add it to 3.7L of hand hot tap water. Rinse and dry cap before returning to bottle.

*Pet and family safe when used as directed.

Model Number 1089N
1614780

*Pet and family safe when used as directed.

PRO STAIN & ODOUR

此產品不含苛性鹼，且不含漂白劑或磷酸鹽。

« Scotchgard » est une marque déposée de 3M.

Tämä tuote ei ole syövyttävä, eikä se sisällä valkaisuainetta tai fosfaatteja.

Scotchgard on 3M-yhtiön tavaramerkki.Scotchgard is een handelsmerk van 3M.

Dette produkt er ikke ætsende og indeholder ikke blegemiddel eller fosfater. Dit product is niet-bijtend en bevat geen bleekmiddel of fosfaten.
 

"Scotchgard" er et varemærke tilhørende 3M.

Proizvod nije agresivan i ne sadrži izbjeljivač ili fosfate.

„Scotchgard“ je trgovački znak tvrtke 3M.

Este produto não é cáustico e não contém lixívia nem fosfatos.

“Scotchgard™” é uma marca comercial da 3M.

Dette produktet er ikke-etsende og inneholder verken blekemidler eller fosfater.

«Scotchgard» er et varemerke for 3M.

Questo prodotto non è caustico e non contiene candeggina né fosfati.

“Scotchgard” è un marchio commerciale di 3M.A „Scotchgard” a 3M védjegye.

A termék nem maró hatású és nem tartalmaz fehérítőt vagy foszfátokat.

Scotchgard™ es una marca comercial de 3M.

Este producto no es cáustico y no contiene ni lejía ni fosfatos.

„Scotchgard“ ist eine Marke von 3M.

Ce produit est non caustique et ne contient ni eau de javel ni phosphates.

PRO STAIN & ODOUR
清洁之前： 在一小块隐蔽的区域做一下试验，确保不会褪色。 如果颜色受到影
响，请勿使用。 对于室内装饰品，仅限用于厂商代码为“WS”或“W”的产品。

本产品为非碱性且不含漂白剂或磷酸盐。

使用方法
预处理： 为获得最佳效果，请对顽固的污斑和污渍进行预处理。
加注水箱： 摇晃瓶子，然后按装置使用手册使用配方溶液。
对于必胜机器： 加注随附的量杯或加注配方溶液瓶盖至第 1 根
水位线 (74 mL)，为获得翻倍的清洁能力与防护作用，请加注至第 2 
根水位线 (148 mL)；将其添加至 3.7L 烫手的自来水中。 装回瓶中之
前，请冲洗和干燥瓶盖。 
深层清洁：必要时可重复上述操作。 为获得最佳效果，请远离清洁
过的区域，直至完全干燥。 
*如按说明使用，则对宠物和家人安全。

环保配方
不含重金属、磷酸盐和染色剂。
可生物降解的洗涤剂。
瓶子至少含有 25% 
的消费后再生塑料

Pg 3 CHS Pg 4 CHT

Patentangaben auf
www.bissell.com/patents

Der Herstellungsdatumscode 
befindet sich auf der 
Flaschenunterseite.

Informations sur le brevet 
disponibles sur le site

www.bissell.com/patents
La date de 

fabrication se trouve 
sous la bouteille.

開始清潔前： 請先在隱蔽的小區域上測試其色牢度。 若顏色發生變化，請
勿使用。 針對室內裝飾，請僅使用製造商代碼為「WS」或「W」的產品。

警告： 溶液能导致严重的眼部红肿
。 万一接触到眼睛，请用水小心地
冲洗几分钟。 如果红肿不退，请咨
询医生。 请放在儿童接触不到的地
方。  

警告： 可能會引起嚴重的眼睛刺激。 如果清
潔劑進入眼睛，請使用清水沖洗數分鐘。 如果
眼睛刺激持續存在，請尋求醫療諮詢。 請將本
品放在兒童不能接觸的地方。

環保配方
不含重金屬、磷酸鹽或染料。 
生物可降解洗滌劑。
瓶子含有最少 25% 
的消費後回收塑料

使用方法
預處理： 為了達到最佳效果，請先針對頑固的斑點和汙漬進行預處理。
填充水箱： 根據機器使用者指南搖晃瓶子並使用配方。  
若用於 BISSELL 機器： 使用隨附的量杯填充，或填充至配
方蓋上的第  條線 1 (74 mL)，若要加倍清潔力和保護效果，則填充
至第 2 條線 (148 mL)；加入 3.7 L 溫自來水。 沖洗並擦乾瓶蓋，然
後再將其蓋回瓶子。
深層清潔： 根據需要重複操作。 為了達到最佳效果，請勿碰觸
清潔區域，直至其完全乾燥。
*請根據指示使用，確保寵物和家人的安全。

PRO STAIN & ODOUR
INDEN RENGØRING: Test et lille, ikke synligt område for 
farveægthed. Hvis farven påvirkes, må produktet ikke bruges. 
Brug kun på møbelbetræk med fabrikantkode "WS" eller "W". 

Patentoplysningerne findes på
www.bissell.com/patents

Koden for 
produktionsdatoen står 

på bunden af flasken.

SÅDAN BRUGES DET
Forbehandl: Det bedste resultat opnås ved at forbehandle 
hårdføre pletter.

Fyld beholderen: Ryst flasken, og brug produktet i henhold til 
maskinens brugervejledning. 

Til BISSELL-maskiner: Fyld det medfølgende målebæger eller 
præparatets hætte til streg nr. 1 (74 ml). Hvis du vil have forbedrede 
rengøringsresultater, kan du fylde op til streg nr. 2 (148 ml). Tilføj 3,7 liter 
lunkent vand. Skyl og tør hætten, inden den sættes tilbage på flasken. 

Dybdegående rensning: Gentag efter behov. Det bedste resultat 
opnås ved at blive væk fra rengjorte områder, indtil de er helt tørre. 

* Sikkert for kæledyr og mennesker, når det bruges som anvist.

PRO STAIN & ODOUR
VOORDAT U BEGINT MET SCHOONMAKEN:  test de kleurvastheid op een 
klein, verborgen oppervlak. Gebruik het product niet als de kleur wordt 
aangetast. Gebruik het product alleen voor bekleding met de code 'WS' of 'W'. 

GEBRUIKSWIJZE

milieuvriendelijke formule
Bevat geen zware metalen, 
fosfaten of kleurstoffen.
Biologisch afbreekbare 
reinigingsmiddelen. 
Fles bevat minstens 25% na 
verbruik gerecyclede kunststof

luontoystävällinen aine
Ei sisällä raskasmetalleja, 
fosfaatteja tai väriaineita.
Biologisesti hajoavat 
puhdistusaineet.
Pullo sisältää vähintään 25 % 
kierrätettyä kulutusjätemuovia

Octrooigegevens op
www.bissell.com/patents

De productiedatumcode 
bevindt zich aan de 

onderkant van de fles.

Pg 7 Danish Pg 8 DUT

PRO STAIN & ODOUR
ENNEN PUHDISTUKSEN ALOITTAMISTA: Varmista värinpitävyys 
pienessä, huomaamattomassa kohdassa. Älä käytä, jos väri muuttuu. 
Käytä verhoilussa vain, jos valmistajan tunnus on WS tai W.

Patenttitiedot osoitteessa
 www.bissell.com/patents

Tuotantopäivämäärän koodi 
on pullon pohjassa.

KÄYTTÖOHJEET
Esikäsittele: parhaat tulokset saadaan esikäsittelemällä hankalat 
tahrat.

Täytä säiliö: ravista pulloa ja käytä ainetta koneen käyttöoppaan 
mukaisesti. 

BISSELL-koneet: Täytä koneen annostelukuppi tai täytä aineen korkki 
viivaan 1 (74 ml) asti. Kaksinkertaista puhdistusteho ja suojaus täyttämällä 
viivaan 2 (148 ml) asti. Lisää ainetta 3,7 litraan kädenlämpöistä 
vesijohtovettä. Huuhtele ja kuivaa korkki ennen takaisin pulloon asettamista.

Syväpuhdistus: Toista tarpeen mukaan. Parhaat tulokset saadaan 
pysymällä pois puhdistetulta alueelta, kunnes se on täysin kuiva. 

*Ohjeiden mukaisesti käytettynä turvallinen lemmikeille ja perheelle.

Pg  9 FIN

PRO STAIN & ODOUR
AVANT DE NETTOYER : Faites un test sur une petite zone discrète 
pour vous assurer que la couleur résiste. Si la couleur ne résiste pas, 
n’utilisez pas le produit. Pour les meubles rembourrés, utilisez 
seulement pour les codes fabricant « WS » ou « W ». 

Vor dem Reinigen: Prüfen Sie einen kleinen, unauffälligen Bereich auf Farbechtheit. 
Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Auswirkungen auf die Farbe zu erkennen 
sind. Für Polster nur mit den Herstellercodes „WS“ und „W“ zu verwenden.

UTILISATION
Prétraitez  :  Prétraitez les traces et les taches résistantes pour de meilleurs résultats.
Remplissez le réservoir  : Agitez la bouteille et utilisez le produit conformément 
aux indications du guide d’utilisation. 
Pour les machines BISSELL  : Remplissez la coupe graduée fournie ou le 
bouchon du produit jusqu’à la Ligne 1 (74 mL). Pour doubler votre pouvoir nettoyant 
et protecteur, remplissez jusqu’à la Ligne 2 (148 mL) ; ajoutez ensuite le produit à 3,7 L 
d’eau du robinet raisonnablement chaude. Rincez et séchez le bouchon avant de le 
remettre sur la bouteille.
Nettoyage en profondeur : Répétez l’opération si nécessaire. Pour de meilleurs 
résultats, ne touchez pas la zone nettoyée avant qu’elle ne soit complètement sèche.
*Non dangereux pour les animaux et d’autres personnes lorsqu’il est utilisé 
conformément aux instructions .  

ANWENDUNGSHINWEISE

produit respectueux de 
l’environnement
Ne contient pas de métaux lourds, 
de phosphates, ni de colorants.
Détergent biodégradable.

Umweltfreundliche Formel
Enthält keine Schwermetalle, 
Phosphate oder Färbemittel.
Biologisch abbaubare Tenside.

La bouteille contient un minimum de 25 % 
de plastique recyclé postconsommation.

Informazioni sui brevetti nel sito
www.bissell.com/patents

Il codice della data di 
produzione si trova nella 

parte inferiore del flacone.

PRO STAIN & ODOUR
PRIMA DI PULIRE: Provarlo su un’area piccola e nascosta per verificare la 
tenuta dei colori. Se il colore viene alterato, non utilizzarlo. Per la tappezzeria 
usare solo su prodotti marcati con il codice “WS” o “W” dal produttore.

MODALITÀ D'USO
Pretrattamento: Per ottenere i migliori risultati, è opportuno pretrattare 
macchie e schizzi. 

Riempimento del serbatoio: Agitare il flacone e usare il preparato 
come indicato nel manuale d'uso dell'apparecchio. 

Per la macchine BISSELL: Riempire il misurino fornito o riempire il tappo 
con la formula fino alla linea 1 (74 ml), per raddoppiare il potere di pulizia e 
protezione, riempire fino alla linea 2 (148 ml); aggiungerla a 3,7 l di acqua calda 
di rubinetto. Risciacquare a asciugare il tappo prima di rimetterlo sul flacone. 

Pulizia Profonda: Ripetere se necessario. Per ottenere i migliori risultati, 
allontanarsi dall’area pulita finché non è completamente asciutta. 

*Sicuro per le persone e per gli animali domestici se usato secondo le indicazioni.

formulazione amica 
dell'ambiente
Non contiene metalli pesanti, 
fosfati o coloranti.
Detergenti biodegradabili.
Il flacone contiene almeno il 25% di 
plastica riciclata post-consumo

Pg 10 French    

Informação sobre a patente 
disponível em

www.bissell.com/patents
O código da data de 

produção encontra-se na
parte inferior da embalagem.

PRO STAIN & ODOUR
ANTES DE LIMPAR:  Faça um teste de resistência da cor numa área pequena e 
discreta. Se a cor for afetada, não utilize o produto. Para estofos, utilize apenas o 
código “WS” ou “W” do fabricante.

COMO UTILIZAR
Pré-tratamento: Para obter melhores resultados, faça um pré-tratamento 
das nódoas difíceis.
Encha o tanque: Agite a embalagem e utilize o líquido de limpeza de 
acordo com as instruções de utilização da máquina. 
Para máquinas BISSELL: Encha o copo de medição fornecido ou 
encha a tampa da solução até à Linha 1 (74 ml); para ter o dobro da potência e 
proteção, encha até à Linha 2 (148 ml); adicione a 3,7 litros de água da torneira 
quente. Enxague e seque a tampa antes de voltar a colocá-la na embalagem. 

Limpeza Profunda: Repita conforme necessário. Para obter melhores 
resultados, não pise a área limpa até estar completamente seca. 

*Os animais e toda a família estarão protegidos se o produto for utilizado corretamente.

fórmula ecológica
Não contém metais pesados, 
fosfatos nem corantes.
Detergentes biodegradáveis.
A embalagem contém pelo menos 
25% de plásticos reciclados

Información sobre patentes en
www.bissell.com/patents

El código de la fecha de 
fabricación se encuentra en la 

parte inferior del envase. 

PRO STAIN & ODOUR
ANTES DE LIMPIAR: prueba el producto en una zona reducida y oculta para 
comprobar que no daña los colores. Si afecta a los colores, no lo utilices. Para 
tapicería, utilízalo solo si el código del fabricante es “WS” o “W”. 

CÓMO SE APLICA
Pretrata: para obtener mejores resultados, trata previamente las manchas más difíciles.

Llena el depósito:  agita el envase y utiliza la fórmula según las 
indicaciones de la guía del usuario de la limpiadora.

Para limpiadoras BISSELL: llena el vaso de medición proporcionado 
o el tapón de la fórmula hasta la línea 1 (74 ml) o, si quieres duplicar la potencia 
de limpieza y la protección, hasta la línea 2 (148 ml). Añade la fórmula a 3,7 l 
del grifo templada. Aclara y seca el tapón antes de devolverlo al envase. 

Limpieza total: repite el procedimiento tantas veces como sea necesario. Para 
obtener mejores resultados, no toques la zona limpia hasta que esté completamente seca. 

* Seguro para las mascotas y la familia cuando se utiliza según las indicaciones.

Fórmula respetuosa 
con el medio ambiente.
No contiene metales pesados, 
fosfatos ni colorantes.
Detergentes biodegradables.

El envase contiene como mínimo un 
25 % de plástico reciclado posconsumo.

Pg 16 PRE   

PRO STAIN & ODOUR

Flasche besteht zu mindestens 
25 % aus recyceltem Kunststoff.

Pg 11  German    

PRO STAIN & ODOUR

  

Pg 12 Hungarian Pg 13 Italian    Pg 15 PolishPg 14 Nor    

Pg 19 SPE    Pg 20  SVE   Pg 18  SLK    Pg 17  Russian    

PRO STAIN & ODOUR
Pred čistením: Na malej skrytej ploche vyskúšajte, či sa farba čistenej plochy nezmení. 
Ak sa použitím prostriedku farba čistenej plochy zmení, nepoužívajte ho. Na čalúnené 
plochy používajte len prostriedky s kódom výrobcu „WS“ alebo „W“.

SPÔSOB POUŽITIA
Predčistenie: Na dosiahnutie najlepších výsledkov treba odolné škvrny a nečistoty 
vopred vyčistiť.

Naplňte nádržku:  Potraste fľašou a použite prostriedok podľa používateľskej príručky 
k prístroju. 

Pre prístroje od spoločnosti BISSELL: Naplňte dodanú odmerku alebo naplňte 
uzáver prostriedku po značku „Line 1“ (74 ml), na zdvojnásobenie čistiaceho efektu a ochrany 
doplňte po značku „Line 2“ (148 ml). Odmerané množstvo potom pridajte do 3,7 l teplej vody 
z vodovodu. Pred opätovným nasadením na fľašu treba uzáver opláchnuť a osušiť. 

Hĺbkové čistenie: V prípade potreby zopakujte. Na dosiahnutie najlepších výsledkov 
sa až do uschnutia zdržiavajte mimo vyčisteného miesta.

*Vhodné pre rodinu s domácimi zvieratami, ak sa používa podľa pokynov.

Informácie o
 patente nájdete na stránke

www.bissell.com/patents

Kód s dátumom výroby 
je uvedený na spodnej 

časti fľaše.

Preparat PRO STAIN & ODOUR

  
PRZED PRZYSTAPIENIEM DO SPRZATANIA:  Należy wypróbować produkt na niewielkim, 
niewidocznym obszarze, aby sprawdzić trwałość koloru podłoża. Jeżeli produkt wpływa na kolor podłoża, nie 
należy go stosować. Do czyszczenia tapicerki stosować preparaty wyłącznie z kodem producenta „WS” lub „W”.

Informacje o patencie na stronie
www.bissell.com/patents

Kod daty produkcji znajduje 
się na spodzie butelki.

formuła przyjazna dla środowiska
Nie zawiera metali, fosforanów i barwników.
Detergenty biodegradowalne.
Butelka zwiera co najmniej 25% tworzyw 
sztucznych powtórnego przetworzenia 
uzyskanych od konsumentów.

TISZTÍTÁS ELŐTTI TEENDŐK: Végezzen színtartósági tesztet egy kisebb, 
nem feltűnő területen. Ha a szín változik, ne használja. Kárpitok esetében 
kizárólag a gyártó által „WS” és „W” kóddal ellátott terméken használja.

HASZNÁLAT
Előkezelés: A legjobb eredmény elérésének érdekében a makacs foltokon 
alkalmazzon előkezelést.

Töltse fel a tartályt: Rázza fel a palackot, és alkalmazza a tisztítószert a 
gép használati útmutatója szerint. 

BISSELL gépek esetében: Töltse a mellékelt mérőpoharat vagy a 
tisztítószer kupakját az 1-es jelzőcsíkig (74 ml); a tisztítóképesség és védelem 
megkétszerezéséhez töltse a 2-es csíkig (148 ml); adja hozzá 3,7 l kézmeleg 
csapvízhez. A kupakot öblítse ki és szárítsa meg, mielőtt a flakonra visszatenné. 

Mélytisztítás: Szükség esetén ismételje meg az eljárást. A legjobb 
eredmény elérésének érdekében ne lépjen a kezelt felületre, amíg az teljesen meg 
nem száradt.
*Az utasítások szerint használva nem veszélyezteti sem a háziállatokat, sem az embereket. 

Környezetbarát tisztítószer
Nem tartalmaz nehézfémet, 
foszfátot és színezőanyagokat.
Biológiailag lebomló tisztítószerek.
A flakon legalább 25%-ban 
újrahasznosított fogyasztói 
műanyaghulladékot tartalmaz.

Szabadalmi információ:
www.bissell.com/patents

A gyártás dátumának 
kódja a flakon alján 

található.

SLIK BRUKER DU PRODUKTET
Forbehandling: For best resultat bør du forbehandle 
vanskelige flekker.

Fyll opp beholderen: Rist flasken og bruk rensemiddelet i 
henhold til bruksanvisningen. 

For BISSELL-maskiner: Fyll målebegeret som følger med, 
eller fyll formelens hette til linje 1 (74 ml). For å doble rengjørings- og 
beskyttelseskraften fyller du til linje 2 (148 ml); tilsett dette til 3,7 l 
lunkent springvann. Skyll og tørk hetten før du setter den på flasken. 

Dyprens: Gjenta etter behov. For best resultat holder du 
deg unna det rensede området til det er helt tørt. 

*Trygg for dyr og familier når den brukes som angitt.

jordvennlig formel
Inneholder ingen tungmetaller, 
fosfater eller fargestoffer.
Biologisk nedbrytbare 
vaskemidler.
Flasken inneholder minst 
25 % resirkulert plast

PRO STAIN & ODOUR
FØR DU RENGJØR: Test fargeekthet på et lite og skjult område. 
Hvis fargen påvirkes, må du ikke bruke produktet. Bruk kun på 
møbeltrekk med produsentkoden «WS» eller «W». 

Patentinformasjon på 
www.bissell.com/patents

Produksjonsdatokode 
på bunnen av flasken.

PRO STAIN & ODOUR
ПЕРЕД НАЧАЛОМ ЧИСТКИ:  опробуйте состав на небольшом незаметном участке, 
чтобы проверить стойкость окраски. Если цвет изменится, не используйте данный 
состав. Состав можно использовать для чистки только той мебельной обивки, 
которой производителем присвоен код «WS» или «W». 

ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕ
Предварительная обработка:  для получения наилучшего результата следует 
предварительно обработать сильно загрязненные участки и пятна.

Наполнение емкости:  встряхните бутылку и залейте состав в количестве, указанном 
в руководстве пользователя машины.

Для машин BISSELL : наполните входящий в комплект поставки мерный стакан или 
крышку для добавления состава до Линии 1 (74 мл), а если необходимо вдвое усилить эффект 
чистоты и защиты, то до Линии 2 (148 мл); затем долейте не очень горячую водопроводную 
воду до объема 3,7 л. Ополосните и высушите крышку, прежде чем навернуть ее на бутылку. 

Глубокая чистка: при необходимости повторите данную процедуру. Для получения 
наилучшего результата дождитесь, пока обработанная поверхность полностью высохнет. 

*Безопасен для людей и животных при использовании в соответствии с инструкциями.

экологически чистая формула
Не содержит тяжелых металлов, 
фосфатов и красителей.
Содержит биоразлагаемые детергенты.
При изготовлении бутылки не менее 
25 % пластика получено из вторсырья.

Патентная информация:
www.bissell.com/patents

Код даты производства 
указан на дне бутылки.

ОСТОРОЖНО. Вызывает сильное раздражение 
глаз. При попадании в глаза промойте их водой в 
течение нескольких минут. Если раздражение 
сохранится, обратитесь за медицинской помощью. 
Храните в недоступном для детей месте.  

ANVÄNDNING
Förbehandla: Förbehandla grova fläckar för bästa resultat.

Fyll på behållaren: Skaka flaskan och använd rengöringsmedlet 
enligt bruksanvisningen för maskinen. 

För BISSELL-maskiner: Fyll den medföljande mätkoppen eller korken 
till linje 1 (74 ml). Fördubbla effektiviteten och skyddet genom att fylla 
upp till linje 2 (148 ml). Fyll på 3,7 liter med ljummet kranvatten. Skölj 
och torka korken innan du skruvar på den på flaskan. 

Djuprengöring: Upprepa efter behov. Du uppnår bästa resultat om 
du undviker att gå på den rengjorda ytan innan den är torr. 

*Medlet är ofarligt i hushåll med barn och husdjur när det används 
enligt anvisningarna.

miljövänligt
Innehåller inga tungmetaller, 
fosfater eller färgämnen.
Biologiskt nedbrytbara 
rengöringsmedel.
Flaskan innehåller minst 
25 % återvunnen plast.

PRO STAIN & ODOUR
INNAN RENGÖRING: Prova på ett litet, ej synligt område för att 
bestämma färgbeständigheten. Använd inte produkten om 
färgen påverkas. För möbelklädsel kan produkten endast 
användas med tillverkarkoderna ”WS” eller ”W”.

Patentinformation finns på
 www.bissell.com/patents

Koden för 
tillverkningsdatumet 

finns i flaskans botten.

VARNING! orsakar allvarlig ögonirritation. 
Vid ögonkontakt ska du skölja försiktigt 
med vatten i flera minuter. Sök läkarvård 
om ögonirritationen kvarstår. Förvara 
oåtkomligt för barn.  

Miljøvenligt middel
Indeholder ikke tungmetaller, 
fosfater eller farvestoffer. 
Biologisk nedbrydelige rengøringsmidler.
Flasken består af mindst 25 % 
forbrugergenbrugt plastik

SPOSÓB UŻYCIA
Czyszczenie wstępne: Przeprowadzić czyszczenie wstępne uporczywych 
plam w celu osiągnięcia najlepszych wyników.

Napełnić zbiornik: Napełnić zbiornik: Wstrząsnąć butelkę i stosować produkt 
zgodnie z instrukcją obsługi maszyny czyszczącej. 

Do maszyn BISSELL:  Napełnić dołączoną miarkę lub korek preparatu do linii 1 (74 
ml). Aby dwukrotnie zwiększyć skuteczność i ochronę, wlać preparat do linii 2 (148 ml). 
Wlać do pojemnika z 3,7 l letniej wody. Opłukać i wysuszyć korek przed ponownym 
zakręceniem butelki. 

Gruntowne czyszczenie: Powtarzać do uzyskania zadowalającego rezultatu. 
Nie chodzić po wyczyszczonej powierzchni do jej całkowitego wyschnięcia 
w celu otrzymania najlepszych wyników. 

*Bezpieczny dla zwierząt i ludzi, jeśli jest stosowany zgodnie z zaleceniami.
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PRO STAIN & ODOUR
PRIJE ČIŠĆENJA:  Ispitajte postojanost boja na malom zaklonjenom 
području. Ako se boja promijeni, nemojte upotrebljavati. Za tapetariju 
upotrijebite proizvođačev kôd „WS“ ili samo „W“. 

NAČIN UPORABE
Natopite: Najbolje rezultate ostvarit ćete ako natopite tvrdokorne mrlje.

Napunite spremnik: Protresite bocu i upotrijebite formulu u skladu s 
korisničkim priručnikom za stroj.

Za uređaje BISSELL: Napunite isporučeni mjerni čep ili čep formule 
do 1. crte (74 ml), za dvostruku snagu čišćenje i zaštitu napunite do 2. crte 
(148 ml); zatim sredstvo ulijte u 3,7 l tople vode iz slavine. Isperite i osušite 
čep prije nego ga vratite na bocu. 

Deep Clean: Po potrebi ponovite postupak. Za najbolje rezultate, držite 
se dalje od očišćenog područja dok se potpuno ne posuši. 

*Sigurno za kućne ljubimce i obitelj ako se upotrebljava u skladu 
s uputama.

Ekološka formula
Ne sadržava teške metale, 
fosfate ni boje.
Biorazgradivi deterdženti.
Boca sadržava minimalno 25 % 
reciklirane plastike nakon uporabe

Podaci o patentu na
www.bissell.com/patents

Kod datuma 
proizvodnje nalazi 

se na dnu boce.
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ČISTIČ PROFESSIONAL STAIN & ODOUR
PŘED ČIŠTĚNÍM: Na malé, málo viditelné ploše otestujte stálobarevnost 
povrchu. Dojde-li ke změně barvy, výrobek nepoužívejte. Chcete-li čistit 
čalounění, použijte pouze čističe označené výrobcem WS nebo W.

OPREZ: uzrokuje ozbiljnu nadraženost očiju. 
Ako dospije u oči, oprezno ispirite vodom 
nekoliko minuta. Ako nadraženost očiju ne 
prestaje, potražite liječničku pomoć. Držite 
izvan dosega djece.  

VAROVÁNÍ: Způsobuje vážné podráždění 
očí. Při zasažení očí několik minut opatrně 
vyplachujte vodou. Pokud podráždění 
očí přetrvává, poraďte se s lékařem. 
Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.  

NÁVOD K  POUŽITÍ
Předběžné ošetření: Pro dosažení co nejlepších výsledků odolné 
skvrny a fleky předem ošetřete.

Naplňte nádrž: Protřepte láhev a použijte přípravek podle návodu 
k použití přístroje. 

Přístroje BISSELL: Naplňte dodanou odměrku nebo víčko přípravku 
po rysku 1 (74 ml), pro dvojnásobný čisticí účinek a ochranu po rysku 2 
(148 ml); přidejte do 3,7 l teplé vody z kohoutku. Než víčko vrátíte na 
láhev, omyjte ho a osušte. 

Hluboké čištění: Podle potřeby opakujte. Pro dosažení co nejlepších 
výsledků na vyčištěnou plochu nevstupujte, dokud řádně neuschne. 

*Při správném použití je produkt bezpečný pro členy rodiny i domácí mazlíčky.

Složení neškodí životnímu prostředí. 
Neobsahuje žádné těžké kovy, 
fosfáty ani barviva.
Biologicky odbouratelné čisticí prostředky.
Láhev obsahuje minimálně 25 % 
použitého recyklovaného plastu.

Informace o patentu 
naleznete na adrese

www.bissell.com/patents.

Kód data výroby 
najdete na dně láhve.

AVERTISSEMENT : le produit peut provoquer une 
grave irritation des yeux. En cas de contact avec les 
yeux, rincez avec précaution à l’eau claire pendant 
plusieurs minutes. Si l’irritation persiste, consultez un 
médecin. Toujours tenir hors de portée des enfants.  

FIGYELMEZTETÉS: súlyos szemirritációt okoz! 
Ha a szembe jut, végezzen óvatos öblítést vízzel 
néhány percen keresztül. Ha a szemirritáció 
nem múlik, forduljon orvoshoz. Gyermekektől 
elzárva tartandó.  

AVVERTENZA: provoca gravi irritazioni agli occhi. 
Se viene a contatto degli occhi, risciacquarli con 
attenzione per alcuni minuti. Se l’irritazione agli 
occhi persiste, farsi visitare da un medico. Tenere 
lontano dalla portata dei bambini.  

OSTRZEŻENIE: działa drażniąco na oczy. Jeśli 
produkt dostanie się do oka, ostrożnie płukać 
wodą przez kilka minut. Jeśli podrażnienie 
oczu nie ustępuje, zasięgnąć porady lekarza. 
Przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci.  

ADVARSEL: forårsaker alvorlig øyeirritasjon. 
Ved øyekontakt, skyll forsiktig med vann i flere 
minutter. Oppsøk lege hvis øyeirritasjonen 
vedvarer. Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn.  

ADVERTÊNCIA: Provoca irritação ocular 
grave. Se entrar em contacto com os olhos, 
enxague cuidadosamente com água 
durante alguns minutos. Se a irritação 
ocular continuar, consulte um médico. 
Mantenha fora do alcance das crianças.

ADVARSEL: Forårsager alvorlig øjenirritation. 
Hvis præparatet kommer i kontakt med 
øjnene, skal du skylle grundigt med vand i flere 
minutter. Ved vedvarende øjenirritation skal du 
søge læge. Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn. 

WAARSCHUWING: veroorzaakt 
ernstige oogirritatie. Bij contact met de 
ogen een paar minuten voorzichtig met 
water spoelen. Raadpleeg een arts als 
de oogirritatie aanhoudt. Buiten het 
bereik van kinderen bewaren.  

VÝSTRAHA: Spôsobuje vážne podráždenie 
očí. V prípade zasiahnutia očí ich niekoľko 
minút opatrne vyplachujte vodou. Ak 
podráždenie očí pretrváva, poraďte sa s 
lekárom. Skladujte mimo dosahu detí.  

ADVERTENCIA: provoca irritaciones graves 
al contacto con los ojos. Si entra en contacto 
con los ojos, lávalos cuidadosamente con 
agua durante varios minutos. Si la irritación 
persiste, consulta a un médico. Mantén el 
producto fuera del alcance de los niños.  

WARNUNG: Verursacht schwere 
Augenreizung. Bei Kontakt mit den Augen 
einige Minuten behutsam mit Wasser 
spülen. Falls die Augenreizung weiterhin 
besteht, ärztlichen Rat einholen. Außer 
Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.  

VAROITUS: Aiheuttaa vakavaa silmien 
ärsytystä. Jos ainetta joutuu silmiin, huuhtele 
varovasti vedellä usean minuutin ajan. Jos 
silmien ärsytys jatkuu, hakeudu lääkäriin. 
Säilytettävä lasten ulottumattomissa.  

Dieses Produkt ist nicht ätzend und enthält keine Bleichmittel oder Phosphate.

Данный состав не является едким веществом и не содержит отбели-ва
телей или фосфатов.

Scotchgard является товарным знаком компании 3M.

Tento produkt nie je žieravý a neobsahuje bielidlo ani fosfáty. Den här produkten är icke-kaustisk och innehåller varken blekmedel eller fosfater.

Scotchgard är ett varumärke som tillhör 3M®.

„Scotchgard“ je ochranná známka společnosti 3M.

Tento produkt je nežíravý a neobsahuje bělidla ani fosfáty.
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كيفية الاستخدام
معالجة أولية: للحصول على أفضل النتائج، عالج البقع الصعبة بشكل أولي

ا لدليل المستخدم  تعبئة الخزان: قم برج الزجاجة واستخدام المركب وفقً
الخاص بالجهاز.

مع أجهزة BISSELL: قم بتعبئة كوب القياس المتاح أو غطاء المركب إلى 
الخط 1 (74 مل). وإذا رغبت في مضاعفة قوة وحماية عملية التنظيف، فقم بالتعبئة 
إلى الخط 2 (148 مل)؛ ثم أضِف المحتوى إلى 3.7 لتراً من المياه الفاترة. قم بغسل 

الغطاء وتجفيفه قبل إعادته إلى الزجاجة. 
التنظيف العميق: كرر الأمر حسب الضرورة. للحصول على أفضل النتائج، لا تلمس 

ا. فة إلى أن تجفّ تمامً المنطقة المنظَّ

لا يحتوي على معادن ثقيلة أو فوسفات أو 
صبغات. مواد تنظيف قابلة للتحلل الحيوي. 

الزجاجة مصنوعة من بلاستيك يمكن إعادة 
تدويره بعد الاستهلاك بنسبة لا تقل عن %25

تتاح معلومات براءة الاختراع في الموقع
www.bissell.com/patents

.3M هي علامة تجارية لشركة
يظهر كود تاريخ الإنتاج في 
الجزء السفلي من الزجاجة. 

مركب البقع والروائح الكريهة الاحترافي
قبل التنظيف: اختبر ثبات اللون على منطقة خفية صغيرة. وإذا تأثّر اللون، فلا تقدم على 

الاستخدام. لا تستخدم سوى رمز الشركة المصنّعة ”WS“ أو ”W“ مع المفروشات.

*يكون المنتج آمنًا على الحيوانات الأليفة وأفراد الأسرة عندما يتم استخدامه حسب التوجيهات

هذا المنتج غير كاوٍ ولا يحتوي على مواد للتبيض أو الفوسفات.
مركب لا يضر بالبيئة

المكونّات: أكثر من 30%: مياه. أقل من 5%: خافض 
للتوتر السطحي غير أيوني، مواد مضافة للتنظيف، خافض 

للتوتر السطحي أيوني، بولي أكريلات الصوديوم، عطر، ألديهيد 
سينمالدهيد الهيكسل، كومارين. 

تحذير: يسبب تهيجاً شديداً بالعين. وإذا لمس 
العين، فقم بغسلها بالماء بكل حرص لعدة 

دقائق. وفي حال استمرار تهيج العينين، استشر 
الطبيب. أبعدِ المنتج عن متناول الأطفال.

“Scotchgard”
 1089N صنع في الولايات المتحدة الأمريكيةرقم المنتج “Scotchgard” 是  3M  的商标。

专利信息见
www.bissell.com/patents

生产日期代码见瓶底。 「Scotchgard 」是  3M 的商標。

有關專利信息，請訪問
www.bissell.com/patents

生產日期代碼位於瓶子底部。

Voorbehandelen: behandel hardnekkige vlekken voor om de beste resultaten te behalen.

Reservoir vullen: schud de fles en gebruik het product volgens de gebruiksaanwijzing 
van de machine. 

Voor BISSELL-machines: vul de meegeleverde maatbeker of vul de formuledop 
tot lijn 1 (74 ml). Als u de reinigingskracht en bescherming wilt verdubbelen, vult u tot 
aan lijn 2 (148 ml). Voeg het middel toe aan 3,7 liter handwarm kraanwater. Spoel de 
dop schoon en droog deze voordat u deze terugplaatst op de fles. 

Diepe reiniging: herhaal indien nodig. Voor de beste resultaten dient u het 
gereinigde gebied niet te betreden totdat het volledig droog is.

*Veilig voor huisdieren en kinderen wanneer gebruikt zoals aangegeven.

Vorbehandlung: Für optimale Ergebnisse hartnäckige Flecken vorbehandeln.

Befüllen Sie den Tank: Schütteln Sie die Flasche und verwenden Sie die Formel 
gemäß der Bedienungsanleitung des Geräts.

Befüllung des Tanks: Füllen Sie den mitgelieferten Messbecher oder den Deckel 
der Formelflasche bis zur ersten Markierung (74 ml), für doppelte Reinigungskraft und 
Schutz zur zweiten Markierung (148 ml); zu 3,7 l handwarmen Wassers hinzugeben. 
Reinigen und trocknen Sie den Deckel, bevor Sie ihn wieder auf die Flasche aufsetzen. 

Tiefenreinigung: Wiederholen Sie dies je nach Bedarf. Für optimale Ergebnisse 
sollten Sie die gereinigte Fläche nicht betreten, bis diese vollständig getrocknet ist.

*Bei bestimmungsgemäßem Gebrauch sicher für Mensch und Tier.

Zloženie šetrné k
životnému prostrediu
Neobsahuje ťažké kovy, 
fosfáty ani farbivá.
Biologicky rozložiteľné detergenty.
Fľaša je tvorená minimálne z 25 % 
použitých recyklovaných plastov
„Scotchgard“ je ochranná známka spoločnosti 3M.

“Scotchgard” is a trademark of 3M.

In Australia & New Zealand, 
distributed by:
BISSELL Australia PTY Ltd.
Scoresby 3179, Victoria, Australia
Australia Tel:1-300-247-735
New Zealand Tel: 0-800-247-735
In Europe & the United Kingdom, 
distributed by:
BISSELL International Trading
Company B.V.
1072 AB Amsterdam,
The Netherlands
EU Tel: 31-20-305-1340
UK Tel: 0344-888-6644
In the Middle East & Africa,
distributed by:
BISSELL Middle East FZE 
Dubai, United Arab Emirates
Tel: 971-4-881-8597

Earth friendly formula
Contains no heavy metals,
phosphates or dyes. 
Biodegradable detergents. 
Bottle contains minimum of 25% 
post consumer recycled plastic

Learn more about this product & 
ingredients at www.bissell.com
©2018 BISSELL Homecare, Inc.
Grand Rapids, Michigan
49544  USA
Tel: 01-616-453-4451

Patent information at 
www.bissell.com/patents

The Production Date Code 
is on the bottom of the 
bottle.

In Australia & New Zealand, 
distributed by:
BISSELL Australia PTY Ltd.
Scoresby 3179, Victoria, Australia
Australia Tel:1-300-247-735
New Zealand Tel: 0-800-247-735
In Europe & the United Kingdom, 
distributed by:
BISSELL International Trading
Company B.V.
1072 AB Amsterdam,
The Netherlands
EU Tel: 31-20-305-1340
UK Tel: 0344-888-6644
In the Middle East & Africa,
distributed by:
BISSELL Middle East FZE 
Dubai, United Arab Emirates
Tel: 971-4-881-8597

*60 mL is equivalent to 120 mL 
  of non-concentrated formula

Model Number 1089N
1614780

“Scotchgard” is a trademark of 3M.

The Production Date Code is 
on the bottom of the bottle.

*60 mL is equivalent to 120 mL 
  of non-concentrated formula

Earth friendly formula
Contains no heavy metals,
phosphates or dyes. 
Biodegradable detergents. 
Bottle contains minimum of 25% 
post consumer recycled plastic

Learn more about this product & 
ingredients at www.bissell.com
©2018 BISSELL Homecare, Inc.
Grand Rapids, Michigan
49544  USA
Tel: 01-616-453-4451

Patent information at 
www.bissell.com/patents
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BISSELL Tonya Gasser

WARNING: causes serious eye irritation. 
If in eyes rinse cautiously with water for 
several minutes. If eye irritation persists 
get medical advice. Keep out of reach 
of children.  
Ingredients: Greater than 30%: water. Less than 5%: 
nonionic surfactants, detergent builders, anionic 
surfactant, sodium polyacrylate, fragrance, hexyl 
cinnamic aldehyde and coumarin.

This product is non-caustic and does not contain bleach or phosphates. 

WARNING: causes serious eye irritation. If in 
eyes rinse cautiously with water for several 
minutes. If eye irritation persists get medical 
advice. Keep out of reach of children.  
Ingredients:Greater than 30%: water. Less 
than 5%: nonionic surfactants, detergent 
builders, anionic surfactant, sodium 
polyacrylate, fragrance, hexyl cinnamic 
aldehyde and coumarin.  

This product is non-caustic and does not contain bleach or phosphates. 

AINESOSAT:  Yli 30 %: vettä. Alle 5 %: ionittomia 
pinta-aktiivisia aineita, kompleksointiaineita, 

anioinista pinta-ainetta, natriumpolyakrylaattia, 
hajusteita, heksyylikanelialdehydiä ja kumariinia.  

INGREDIENSER: Mere end 30 %: vand. Mindre end 5 %: 
uioniserede overfladeaktive stoffer, kompleksdannende 

middel, anioniske overfladeaktive stoffer, natriumpolyakrylat, 
duftstoffer, hexylcinnamaldehyd, kumarin.  

INGREDIËNTEN: Meer dan 30%: water. Minder dan 5%: 
niet-ionogene oppervlakteactieve stoffen, reinigingsversterkers, 

anionogene oppervlakteactieve stof, natriumpolyacrylaat, parfum, 
hexylcinnamaldehyde en coumarine. 

SASTOJCI: Više od 30 %: voda. Manje od 5 %: neionskih 
tenzida, tvari za stvaranje deterdženta, anionskih tenzida, 

natrijeva poliakrilata, mirisa, heksil cinamaldehida i kumarina. 

成分： 多于 30%： 水。 少于 5%： 非
离子型表面活性剂、洗涤剂助剂、阴离子型

表面活性剂、聚丙烯酸钠、芳香剂、己基肉桂
醛、乙醛和香豆素。  

СОСТАВ: более 30 % — вода; менее 5 % — неионогенные 
ПАВ, моющие компоненты, анионное ПАВ, полиакрилат 

натрия, гексилкоричный альдегид и кумарин.  

Substâncias: Mais de 30%: água. Menos de 5%: tensioativos 
não iónicos, amaciadores de água, tensioativo aniónico, 

poliacrilato de sódio, perfume, aldeído hexil cinâmico e cumarina.  

INGREDIENSER: Mer enn 30 %: vann. Mindre enn 5 %: 
ikke-ioniske overflateaktive midler, vaskemiddelstoffer, 

anionisk overflateaktivt middel, natriumpolyakrylat, duft, 
heksylkanelaldehyd og kumarin.  

INGREDIENTI: Più del 30%: acqua. Meno del 5%: tensioattivi 
non ionici, additivi detergenti, tensioattivi anionici, poliacrilato 

di sodio, profumo, aldeide esil cinnamica e cumarina.  

成分： 大於 30%： 水。 少於 5%： 非離子
界面活性劑、洗滌劑助洗劑、陰離子界面活性劑

、聚丙烯酸鈉、香精、己基肉桂醛和香豆素。  

COMPONENTES: más del 30 %: agua. Menos del 5 %: tensoactivos 
no iónicos, aditivos formadores de detergente, tensoactivo aniónico, 

poliacrilato de sodio, perfume, aldehído hexilcinámico y cumarina.  

INGRÉDIENTS :  Supérieur à 30 % : eau. Inférieur à 5 % : tensioactifs 
non ioniques, adjuvants pour détergent, tensioactifs anioniques, 

polyacrylate de sodium, parfum, hexyl d’aldéhyde cinnamique et coumarine.

INHALTSSTOFFE: Mehr als 30 %: Wasser. Weniger als 
5 %: nichtionische Tenside, Reinigungsmittelverstärker, 

anionische Tenside, Natriumpolyacrylat, Duftstoffe, 
Hexylzimtaldehyd und Cumarin.  

ÖSSZETEVŐK: Több mint 30% víz. Kevesebb mint 5%: 
nemionos felületaktív anyagok, mosószer-alkotó elemek, 

anionos felületaktív anyagok, nátrium-poliakrilát, 
illatanyagok, hexil-fahéjaldehid és kumarin.  

ZLOŽENIE:Viac ako 30  %: voda. Menej ako 5  %: 
neiónové tenzidy, zložky detergentov, aniónový tenzid, 

polyakrylát sodný, aróma, hexyl cinnamaldehyd a kumarín.  

SKŁADNIKI:  W ilości przekraczającej 30%: woda. Mniej niż 5%: 
niejonowe środki powierzchniowo czynne, detergenty 

zmiękczające, niejonowe środki powierzchniowo czynne, poliakrylan 
sodu, środek zapachowy, aldehyd cynamonowy heksylu i kumaryna.  

INNEHÅLL: Mer än 30 %: vatten. Mindre än 5 %: icke-joniska 
tensider, tensider, anjoniska tensider, natriumpolyakrylat, 

doftämnen, hexylkanelaldehyd och kumarin.

Složení: Více než 30 %: voda. Méně než 5 %: neiontové povrchově 
aktivní látky, zesilovače čisticího účinku, aniontové povrchově aktivní 

látky, polyakrylát sodný, parfém, hexylcinnamaldehyd a kumarin.  
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